



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5194/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19851/2024**

PANKAJ KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State
with SI Sandeep, P.S.: Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

20.11.2024

%

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits, that the parties are still negotiating a holistic settlement in order to close the matter amicably.

Respondent No.2 is present in court and submits, that all disputes have not yet been settled.

In view of the above, re-notify on 21st February 2025.

Let the parties remain present in court on the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024

V.Rawat