



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5194/2024 & Crl. M.A. 19851/2024**

PANKAJ KUMAR & ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. P. Kumar, Advocate**

versus

THE STATE & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Utkrash, APP for the State**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **21.02.2025**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 22.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 21, 2025

'rs'