



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5194/2024 & CRL.M.A. 19851/2024 EXEMPTION**
PANKAJ KUMAR & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv

versus

THE STATE & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
the State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
22.07.2025

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court in the pre-lunch session.
Renotify on 17.12.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 22, 2025